# CITY OF HIGH POINT AGENDA ITEM



**Title: Truck Mounted Street Sweeper** 

**From:** Gary Smith, Fleet Director

**Public Hearing:** N/A

**Attachments:** Formal Bid Recommendation

Meeting Date: August 20, 2018

**Advertising Date** / N/A **Advertised By:** N/A

#### **PURPOSE**:

The Stormwater Division of Public Services has a street sweeper in need of replacement due to age and increasing maintenance costs. Using the NC Sheriffs' Association Contract 19-03-0504, a Freightliner truck with a Tymco 600 sweeper body is being recommended for council approval.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The Stormwater Division of Public Services currently has a 2007 Freightliner truck with a Johnson sweeper body with maintenance costs that have steadily increased over the past couple of years. We recommend replacement based on age and overall condition. The Stormwater Division has four street sweepers in which three of these serve as front line trucks and one serves as a spare to be used during downtime for preventative maintenance and repair. The price of \$236,557.50 is for the sweeper, dealer installed herbicide sprayer, training and delivery. Estimated delivery is 60-90 days.

#### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

Funds are available in 2018-19 budget

### **RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:**

The Fleet Services Department recommends purchasing a new Freightliner truck with a Tymco 600 sweeper body from Amick Equipment Company. Recommendation also includes declaring the old street sweeper as surplus and disposing through the online auction process.





## FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT: Fleet Services					
COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: August 20, 2018					
BID NO.: NC Sheriffs' Association CONTRACT NO.: 19-03-0504 DATE OF					D:
DESCRIPTION:					
Freightliner truck with a Tymco 600 sweeper body					
DUDDOGE				N. S. I.	
PURPOSE: The Stammy star Division of Dublic Services augmently has a 2007 Engightlings toyok with a Jahnson avgency					
The Stormwater Division of Public Services currently has a 2007 Freightliner truck with a Johnson sweeper body with maintenance costs that have steadily increased over the past couple of years. We recommend					
replacement based on age and overall condition.					
COMMENTS:					
The new Freightliner truck with a Tymco 600 sweeper body is similar to the ones they are currently using					
and will meet their needs. The price of \$236,557.50 is for the sweeper, dealer installed herbicide sprayer,					
training and delivery. Estimated delivery is 60-90 days.					
RECOMMEND AWAR	D TO: Amick Equip	ment Company	ž	AMOUNT:	\$ 236,557.50
JUSTIFICATION:					
Using this bid allows the City of High Point to take advantage of the volume discount offered through the					
NC Sheriffs's Association Contract					
ACCOUNTING UNIT	ACCOUNT	ACTIVITY	CATEGO	DRY BU	DGETED AMOUNT
501271	532401				\$ 236,557.50
			<u> </u>		
TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT					\$ 236,557.50
Digitally signed by Gary L. Smith					
DEPARTMENT HEAD: Gary L. Smith   DN: cn=Gary L. Smith, o=City of High Point, our-Fleet Services, email-gary, smith@highpointnc.gov, c=US Date: 2018.08.08 11:46:18-0400' DATE: Aug 8, 2018					
The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the Fleet services and recommends					
award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder Amick in the amount of \$ 236,557.50					
PURCHASING MANAGER: Erik Conti  Dis: cn-Erik Conti, o, ou, calls Date: 2018.08.10 11:55:45-0400'  DATE: Aug 10, 2018					
Approved for Submission to Council  Dispuly signed by Intity A. More world by A. More world of the Print Day of the Print, NC, overflaced A. More world by A. More world of the Print Day of the Print, NC, overflaced Assets to Entered Day of the Print, NC, overflaced Assets to Entered					
Distally sized by Gree Denko					
CITY MANAGER: Greg Demko  Dix: cn=Greg Demko, o-High Point, ou-High Point, ou-Hig					